
2024-2025 Yeshiva University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 19, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bessler, Daniella 24-24 838 34.9 154-396 .389 22-84 .262 87-112 .777 59 144 203 8.5 60 0 84 131 14 67 417 17.4
15 Rahamim, Shai 25-25 836 33.4 98-307 .319 52-190 .274 25-31 .806 14 43 57 2.3 71 2 93 104 2 36 273 10.9
11 Maly-Danker, Jasmin 1-1 18 18.0 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 5 1 1 5 0 0 7 7.0
20 Sigman, Naomi 23-20 675 29.3 56-168 .333 7-49 .143 18-28 .643 29 97 126 5.5 37 1 36 47 5 29 137 6.0
21 Cohen, Tali 23-5 579 25.2 55-194 .284 17-103 .165 12-20 .600 29 40 69 3.0 39 0 27 54 3 42 139 6.0
11 Maly-Danker, Jasmin 24-18 534 22.3 54-171 .316 19-72 .264 7-13 .538 11 62 73 3.0 43 0 24 66 3 25 134 5.6
13 Amkraut, Simone 23-6 551 24.0 31-89 .348 12-37 .324 10-14 .714 12 69 81 3.5 26 0 49 68 1 15 84 3.7
04 Yolkut, Sara 20-5 387 19.4 24-62 .387 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 24 55 79 4.0 22 0 10 13 10 15 59 3.0
03 Hullman, Lily 1-0 7 7.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
23 Hanan, Fortune 24-21 462 19.3 19-54 .352 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 28 94 122 5.1 73 3 11 27 37 12 45 1.9
30 Denti, Mia 4-0 21 5.3 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 2.0 2 0 0 2 1 1 6 1.5
43 Rashty, Hannah 13-0 92 7.1 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 11 14 25 1.9 16 0 6 5 0 0 8 0.6
Total 25 5000 200.0 501-1465 .342 130-536 .243 179-254 .705 263 695 958 38.3 394 7 341 551 76 242 1311 52.44
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 588-1630 .361 100-430 .233 274-425 .645 419 734 1153 46.1 332 3 316 461 55 280 1550 62.00

Team Statistics YU OPP
SCORING 1311 1550
    Points Per Game 52.4 62.0
    Scoring Margin -9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 501-1465 588-1630
    Field Goal Pct .342 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 130-536 100-430
    3PT FG Pct .243 .233
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 4.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-254 274-425
    FT Pct .705 .645
    FT Made Per Game 7.2 11.0
REBOUNDS 958 1153
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 46.1
    Rebounds Margin -7.8 –
ASSISTS 341 316
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 551 461
    Turnovers Per Game 22.0 18.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 242 280
    Steals Per Game 9.7 11.2
BLOCKS 76 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.2
ATTENDANCE 569 724
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-41 11-66
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Yeshiva 293 319 325 374 1311
Opponents 355 411 410 374 1550

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/24 at Five Towns College L 57-82 55
11/17/24 BERKELEY (NY) L 51-73 45

* 11/20/24 MERCHANT MARINE L 48-68 65
* 11/24/24 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 22-71 67
* 11/26/24 at Sarah Lawrence L 57-64 46

12/02/24 BARUCH L 58-64 38
* 12/04/24 UMSV L 42-64 28
* 12/08/24 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 56-79 87
* 12/10/24 at Farmingdale St. L 41-49 71

12/12/24 HUNTER L 57-62 25
12/15/24 EAST. MENNONITE L 63-70 20

* 01/08/25 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) L 60-63 92
* 01/14/25 PURCHASE W 50-46 45
* 01/16/25 at Old Westbury W 84-35 25
* 01/22/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 46-67 35
* 01/26/25 at Merchant Marine L 39-66 45
* 01/28/25 at UMSV L 56-84 112
* 02/02/25 SARAH LAWRENCE W 59-49 47
* 02/05/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 54-62 24
* 02/11/25 OLD WESTBURY W 76-30 14
* 02/13/25 MANHATTANVILLE L 52-59 21
* 02/16/25 at Manhattanville L 26-61 74
* 02/17/25 FARMINGDALE ST. L 35-53 41
* 02/19/25 at Purchase L 63-68 50
* 02/22/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 59-61 121

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Yeshiva University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 19, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bessler, Daniella 19-19 662 34.8 121-315 .384 15-63 .238 70-91 .769 48 107 155 8.2 46 0 61 99 13 53 327 17.2
15 Rahamim, Shai 20-20 648 32.4 72-239 .301 35-147 .238 17-22 .773 9 27 36 1.8 52 1 73 69 2 28 196 9.8
11 Maly-Danker, Jasmin 20-16 457 22.9 48-150 .320 19-65 .292 7-13 .538 10 56 66 3.3 37 0 22 53 3 22 122 6.1
20 Sigman, Naomi 18-15 510 28.3 45-135 .333 3-37 .081 15-21 .714 23 69 92 5.1 26 0 26 38 5 23 108 6.0
21 Cohen, Tali 18-2 425 23.6 38-143 .266 11-75 .147 11-15 .733 23 25 48 2.7 27 0 17 40 3 36 98 5.4
13 Amkraut, Simone 20-6 493 24.7 28-82 .341 10-32 .313 6-8 .750 11 63 74 3.7 22 0 43 61 1 14 72 3.6
04 Yolkut, Sara 17-2 308 18.1 17-49 .347 0-0 .000 11-18 .611 20 45 65 3.8 20 0 8 9 9 14 45 2.6
23 Hanan, Fortune 20-20 395 19.8 17-48 .354 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 25 85 110 5.5 60 2 7 24 34 7 41 2.1
03 Hullman, Lily 1-0 7 7.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
30 Denti, Mia 4-0 21 5.3 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 2.0 2 0 0 2 1 1 6 1.5
43 Rashty, Hannah 9-0 74 8.2 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 11 13 24 2.7 14 0 6 5 0 0 8 0.9
Total 20 4000 200.0 393-1181 .333 93-419 .222 146-202 .723 222 549 771 38.6 306 3 263 421 71 198 1025 51.25
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 459-1282 .358 84-336 .250 197-305 .646 325 588 913 45.7 253 2 262 378 49 209 1199 59.95

Team Statistics YU OPP
SCORING 1025 1199
    Points Per Game 51.3 60.0
    Scoring Margin -8.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 393-1181 459-1282
    Field Goal Pct .333 .358
3 POINT FG-ATT 93-419 84-336
    3PT FG Pct .222 .250
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 146-202 197-305
    FT Pct .723 .646
    FT Made Per Game 7.3 9.9
REBOUNDS 771 913
    Rebounds Per Game 38.6 45.7
    Rebounds Margin -7.1 –
ASSISTS 263 262
    Assists Per Game 13.2 13.1
TURNOVERS 421 378
    Turnovers Per Game 21.1 18.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 198 209
    Steals Per Game 9.9 10.5
BLOCKS 71 49
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.5
ATTENDANCE 441 669
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-44 10-67
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Yeshiva 242 249 249 285 1025
Opponents 266 316 326 291 1199

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 MERCHANT MARINE L 48-68 65
11/24/24 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 22-71 67
11/26/24 at  Sarah Lawrence L 57-64 46
12/04/24 UMSV L 42-64 28
12/08/24 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 56-79 87
12/10/24 at  Farmingdale St. L 41-49 71
01/08/25 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) L 60-63 92
01/14/25 PURCHASE W 50-46 45
01/16/25 at  Old Westbury W 84-35 25
01/22/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 46-67 35
01/26/25 at  Merchant Marine L 39-66 45
01/28/25 at  UMSV L 56-84 112
02/02/25 SARAH LAWRENCE W 59-49 47
02/05/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 54-62 24
02/11/25 OLD WESTBURY W 76-30 14
02/13/25 MANHATTANVILLE L 52-59 21
02/16/25 at  Manhattanville L 26-61 74
02/17/25 FARMINGDALE ST. L 35-53 41
02/19/25 at  Purchase L 63-68 50
02/22/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 59-61 121


